GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6348
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.04.2017

UNDERBRIDGE ON KANPUR ROUTE

6348. SHRI CHHEDI PASWAN:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an underbridge is proposed to be built by the Government at 66C Gate between 1237 Kms. pole No0.16/17 on Kanpur route and Tundla-Firozabad railway station and if so, the details thereof;
and

(b) whether even if it does not have any such proposal under its consideration, the Government intends to build an underbridge in future for convenience of movement and safety of the farmers living in Garhidurgpur and Jalopura villages located on both sides of railway lines?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): There is no level crossing (LC) No.66-C at km 1237/16-17

between Tundla and Firozabad stations.

Road Under Bridge (RUB), at the said location, can be constructed on deposit term provided State Government agrees to bear the entire cost of construction and maintenance of the same.
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